PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2965761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENJI MATSUMOTO	07/18/2014
AYANO TANABE	07/18/2014
MASAFUMI YOKOYAMA	07/18/2014
NOBUYUKI HASHIMOTO	07/18/2014
MAKOTO KURIHARA	07/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIZEN HOLDINGS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-12, TANASHICHO 6-CHOME, NISHITOKYO-SHI	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	188-8511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14376423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571 344 0586

Email: imaizumi@imaizumi-ip.com, info@imaizumi.us,

patentblog@yahoo.co.jp

Correspondent Name: IMAIZUMI IP LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 200 DAINGERFIELD RD, SUITE 202 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SWP-0043CTZ	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOSHIKATSU IMAIZUMI	
SIGNATURE:	/Toshikatsu Imaizumi/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SWP-0043CTZ_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033450 FRAME: 0726

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by $\dot{}$

	CITIZEN HOLDINGS CO., Ltd	l ,	
ASSIGNEE's Vame(s) Address(es))	1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome, N	Vishitokyo-shi, Tokyo 188-	8511, Japan
,			,
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of w transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc		dersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and invention entitled
	PHASE MODULATION DEVICE	E AND LASER MICROSCO	OPE
l'itle of nvention)			
	relating to International Patent Applicatio of the United States was executed on ever	on PCT/JP 2013 / 052390 and date herewith or, if not so executed,	and/or for which application for Letters Patent was:
Insert date	(a) executed on	designed's attention to have	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
f execution f application,	(b) filed on	data, when known.	oy uninorized to insert in (a) the specified
f not oncurrent)	Serial No/	i	
	and to said application and all Letters Par renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)").	tion application based thereon, for th	n said application and any continuation, division te full term or terms for which the said Letters reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declare.	INEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosec , reissue, reexamination, or public us d in relation to same, such acts to inc	thout charge to but at the expense of said or expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of s proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arize or be declare including separate assignments and decla- producing evidence.	INEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosec , reissue, reexamination, or public us d in relation to same, such acts to inc	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of s proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and
Signatural	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arize or be declare including separate assignments and decla producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uniterior of the said of	NEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incurations, taking all rightful caths, pro-	e or expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of a proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and ted his/her/their signature(s).
Signatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arize or be declare including separate assignments and decla- producing evidence.	ONEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosec, reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incustions, taking all rightful oaths, produced inventor(s) has (have) affix	e or expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of a proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and ted his/her/their signature(s).
Signatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arize or be declare including separate assignments and declare producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many	ONEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incurations, taking all rightful caths, produced inventor(s) has (have) affix Kenji Matsumoto (TYPE NAME)	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of s proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and
Signatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arize or be declare including separate assignments and declare producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many	ONEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosect reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incurations, taking all rightful oaths, produced inventor(s) has (have) affix Kenji Matsumoto (TYPE NAME) Ayano Tanabe	er expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of se proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and ted his/her/their signature(s). July 18., 2014 (DATE)
Signatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arize or be declare including separate assignments and decla producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uniterior of the said of	ONEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosec reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incurations, taking all rightful caths, produced inventor(s) has (have) affix Kenji Matsumoto (TYPE NAME)	e or expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of a proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and ted his/her/their signature(s).
Signatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the use the following matumate (SIGNATURE) 2) Ayano Tanabe (SIGNATURE)	ONEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosect reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incurations, taking all rightful oaths, produced inventor(s) has (have) affix Kenji Matsumoto (TYPE NAME) Ayano Tanabe	er expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of s proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and ted his/her/their signature(s). July 18, 2014 (DATE) July 18, 2014 (DATE)
Signatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arize or be declare including separate assignments and declare producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many	ONEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosect reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incurations, taking all rightful caths, productions, all rightful caths, produc	er expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of se proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and ted his/her/their signature(s). July 18., 2014 (DATE)
Signatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arize or be declare including separate assignments and declaproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unity Market Malaumoto (SIGNATURE) 2) Ayano Tanabe (SIGNATURE) 3) Masayami Yoksyama (SIGNATURE)	ONEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosect reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incurations, taking all rightful oaths, produced inventor(s) has (have) affix the control of the co	er expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of s proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and sed his/her/their signature(s).
Signatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arize or be declare including separate assignments and declaproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unity Market Malaumoto (SIGNATURE) 2) Ayano Tanabe (SIGNATURE) 3) Masayami Yoksyama (SIGNATURE)	ONEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosect reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incurations, taking all rightful caths, producersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix Kenji Matsumoto (TYPE NAME) Ayano Tanabe (TYPE NAME) Masafumi Yokoyama (TYPE NAME) Nobuyuki Hashimoto	e or expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of se proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and seed his/her/their signature(s). July 18, 2014 (DATE) July 18, 2014 (DATE) July 18, 2014 (DATE) July 18, 2014 (DATE)
Signatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the use the following matumate (SIGNATURE) 2) Ayano Tanabe (SIGNATURE)	ONEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosect reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incurations, taking all rightful oaths, produced inventor(s) has (have) affix the control of the co	er expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of s proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and sed his/her/their signature(s).
Signatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arize or be declare including separate assignments and declaproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unity of the material of the m	ONEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosect reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incurations, taking all rightful caths, producersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix Kenji Matsumoto (TYPE NAME) Ayano Tanabe (TYPE NAME) Masafumi Yokoyama (TYPE NAME) Nobuyuki Hashimoto	er expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of se proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and sed his/her/their signature(s).
Signatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arize or be declare including separate assignments and declaproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unity Market Malaumoto (SIGNATURE) 2) Ayano Tanabe (SIGNATURE) 3) Masayami Yoksyama (SIGNATURE)	ONEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosect reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incurations, taking all rightful oaths, produced inventor(s) has (have) affire the control of the c	e or expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of se proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and seed his/her/their signature(s). July 18, 2014 (DATE) July 18, 2014 (DATE) July 18, 2014 (DATE) July 18, 2014 (DATE)
Signatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arize or be declare including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the use of the including evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the use of the including evidence. (SIGNATURE) 2) Ayano Tanabe (SIGNATURE) 3) Masafumi Yokoyama (SIGNATURE) 5) Maskoto Yurkhara (SIGNATURE)	ONEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosect reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incurations, taking all rightful oaths, produced inventor(s) has (have) affire the control of the c	er expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of s proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and sed his/her/their signature(s). July 18, 2014 (DATE) July 18, 2014 (DATE)
Signatures}	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Lotters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arize or be declare including separate assignments and declare including separate assignments and declare including separate assignments and declared including separate assignments and dec	ONEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosect reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incurations, taking all rightful caths, produced inventor(s) has (have) affix Kenji Matsumoto (TYPE NAME) Ayano Tanabe (TYPE NAME) Masafumi Yokoyama (TYPE NAME) Nobuyuki Hashimoto (TYPE NAME) Makoto Kurihara	er expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of s proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and sed his/her/their signature(s).
Signatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arize or be declare including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the use of the including evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the use of the including evidence. (SIGNATURE) 2) Ayano Tanabe (SIGNATURE) 3) Masafumi Yokoyama (SIGNATURE) 5) Maskoto Yurkhara (SIGNATURE)	ONEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosect reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to incurations, taking all rightful oaths, produced inventor(s) has (have) affire the control of the c	er expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of s proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and sed his/her/their signature(s). July 18, 2014 (DATE) July 18, 2014 (DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT

(DATE)

REEL: 033450 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 08/02/2014

(SIGNATURE)